

OHPTC Round 13 Final Scoring

Project Name	Application #	City	Final Score	Tax Credit	Total	
1023 Bridge Street	FY15015	Ashtabula	80	\$69,000	\$69,000	
Mentor Village Hall	FY15028	Mentor	76	\$220,075	\$289,075	
LaSalle Theatre	FY15020	Cleveland	74	\$249,999	\$539,074	
1736 Columbus Road	FY15026	Cleveland	72	\$209,281	\$748,355	
51 East Clifton Avenue	FY15022	Cincinnati	70	\$147,000	\$895,355	
4089 Langland Street	FY15003	Cincinnati	70	\$150,000	\$1,045,355	
1317 Republic Street	FY15004	Cincinnati	69	\$199,000	\$1,244,355	
1319 Republic Street	FY15005	Cincinnati	69	\$199,000	\$1,443,355	
Crescent Court Apartments	FY15041	Cincinnati	69	\$249,999	\$1,693,354	
1405 Clay Street	FY15011	Cincinnati	68	\$180,000	\$1,873,354	
Somerset Apartments	FY15043	Cincinnati	68	\$249,999	\$2,123,353	Small Projects FUNDING LINE
512 East 12th Street	FY15023	Cincinnati	66	\$135,750	\$2,259,103	
Alameda Apartments	FY15042	Cincinnati	65	\$249,999	\$2,509,102	
St. Gregory Church	FY15012	Lakewood	63	\$175,000	\$2,684,102	
Total Small Projects Funded =					\$2,123,353	
Heberle School	FY15036	Cincinnati	89	\$1,834,000	\$1,834,000	
Weustoff and Getz Building	FY15024	Dayton	87	\$1,925,000	\$3,759,000	
Wagner Awning	FY15045	Cleveland	82	\$1,739,311	\$5,498,311	
Middletown Building & Deposit Association	FY15018	Middletown	80	\$600,000	\$6,098,311	
Hubbard Cooke Building	FY15046	Cleveland	79	\$555,000	\$6,653,311	
Ambassador Apartments	FY15044	Cincinnati	78	\$913,751	\$7,567,062	
United States Carriage Company	FY15002	Columbus	77	\$1,000,000	\$8,567,062	
Gallagher Building	FY15039	Youngstown	77	\$1,325,000	\$9,892,062	Intermediate Projects FUNDING LINE
Granville Inn	FY15001	Granville	77	\$1,400,000	\$11,292,062	
1200 and 1208 Main Street	FY15010	Cincinnati	76	\$320,000	\$11,612,062	
National Terminal Warehouse	FY15025	Cleveland	76	\$1,999,999	\$13,612,061	
Broadway Building	FY15007	Lorain	75	\$440,203	\$14,052,264	
Poinciana Apartments	FY15040	Cincinnati	75	\$440,202	\$14,492,466	Add'l Intermediate FUNDING LINE
Griswold Memorial YWCA	FY15035	Columbus	75	\$440,202	\$14,932,668	
Merchant's Building	FY15014	Cincinnati	75	\$1,151,000	\$16,083,668	
Newark High School	FY15033	Newark	75	\$1,147,750	\$17,231,418	
Heyse Apartments	FY15013	Cleveland	73	\$920,000	\$18,151,418	
United Building	FY15006	Akron	72	\$1,515,000	\$19,666,418	
Lion Knitting Mills	FY15019	Cleveland	70	\$999,999	\$20,666,417	
Sorg Opera House	FY15021	Middletown	69	\$1,675,000	\$22,341,417	
Daehler Building	FY15017	Portsmouth	63	\$499,999	\$22,841,416	
Zion Church and School	FY15029	Cleveland	62	\$832,000	\$23,673,416	
Reid-Longworth Building	FY15008	Cincinnati	59	\$1,016,481	\$24,689,897	
Total Intermediate Projects Funded =					\$14,932,668	
Cleveland Board of Education Building	FY15027	Cleveland	100	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000	
Hensville	FY15009	Toledo	87	\$3,979,978	\$8,979,978	
Barrett School	FY15031	Columbus	86	\$3,275,416	\$12,255,394	
Goodyear Headquarters	FY15047	Akron	84	\$5,000,000	\$17,255,394	Large Projects FUNDING LINE
Standard Building	FY15030	Cleveland	80	\$5,000,000	\$22,255,394	
75 Public Square	FY15034	Cleveland	74	\$5,000,000	\$27,255,394	
Spitzer Building	FY15032	Toledo	72	\$5,000,000	\$32,255,394	
West 25th Street Lofts	FY15016	Cleveland	69	\$5,000,000	\$37,255,394	
Over-the-Rhine Revitalization	FY15037	Cincinnati	69	\$2,925,000	\$27,614,897	
Peters Cartridge Factory	FY15038	Hamilton Township	61	\$3,900,000	\$36,155,394	
Total Large Projects Funded =					\$22,255,394	
Cincinnati Music Hall (Catalytic)	FY15050	Cincinnati	109	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	Catalytic Project FUNDED
May Company Apartments (Catalytic)	FY15049	Cleveland	107	\$2,500,000	\$5,000,000	
Union Trust Company (Catalytic)	FY15051	Cleveland	104	\$2,500,000	\$7,500,000	
Goodyear Headquarters (Catalytic)	FY15048	Akron	97	\$2,500,000	\$10,000,000	
Total All Projects Funded =					\$41,811,415	